Preliminary datasheet
IR123P_D00113_00_D_XXEN/07.2015
ISOMETER® IR123P
Insulation monitoring device for mobile generators
2 IR123P_D00113_00_D_XXEN/07.2015
ISOMETER® IR123P Insulation monitoring device for mobile generators
ISOMETER® IR123P
Device features

Connectors 100…300 V, 22…460 Hz US = Un IR123P-4-2 B 9101 6308
* Absolute values
Ordering information
  IR123P_D00113_00_D_XXEN/07.2015 3
ISOMETER® IR123P
Wiring diagram
Application example with overvoltage release or contactor
1 - Input for reset button "R" (N/O contact)
2 - Input for test button "T" (N/O contact)
3 - Common input for test and reset button "T/R"
4 - Connect the leads E and KE separately to PE
5 -  Supply voltage US = Un
Connection to the IT system to be monitored
6 -  Digital output optocoupler "OK+": Alarm 2;
Connect external operating voltage UB: max. +24 V
7 -  Pulse-width-modulated output optocoupler "M+": measured value
Connect external operating voltage UB: max. +24 V
8 - Common reference point -UB "OK-, M-" for OK+ and M+
9 - Alarm relay "K1"
10 - Alarm relay "K2"
Setting K1/K2 for overvoltage release:
N/O operation
Setting K1/K2 for contactor: N/C operation
L1
L2
PE
141211 242221
K1 K2
TEST
Un
G
~
6A 6A
12
11
14
A2/L2
A1/L1
R EKEOK+ M+OK-
M-
T
R
T
RESET
Alarm2
R1 R2+UB +UB
-UB
24 2221
KE E A1/L1 A2/L2T/RTR
OK-
M- M+OK+
1 2 3 4 5
9 10
6 8 7
R T/R
A1/L1 A2/L2 A1/L1 A2/L2
E 11
14
11
14
KE
R T/R
E
KE
T T
contactorovervoltage release Loads Loads Loads Loads
Technical data